

1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 2116 as follows:

1.2 Page 1, line 10, delete "test" and insert "assess"

1.3 Page 1, line 22, after the period, insert "If the commissioner, after exercising reasonable
1.4 diligence, is unable to secure a vendor with the requisite qualifications, then the commissioner
1.5 may select the best qualified vendor available."

1.6 Page 2, line 11, delete "tested" and insert "assessed"

1.7 Page 2, line 12, delete "tests" and insert "assessments"

1.8 Page 2, line 14, delete "\$318,000" and insert "\$200,000" and after "2022" insert "and
1.9 \$118,000 in fiscal year 2023" and delete "is" and insert "are"

1.10 Page 2, line 15, delete everything after "for" and insert "a"

1.11 Page 2, line 16, delete "used to" and delete everything after the period

1.12 Page 2, delete line 17

1.13 Page 2, line 18, delete everything before "This" and delete everything after
1.14 "appropriation"

1.15 Page 2, line 19, delete everything before the period